






NOTICE OF  
PUBLIC MEETING 

 
SHASTA COUNTY 

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AGENCY 
 

 
 

The Shasta County Regional Transportation Planning Agency (RTPA) will hold a 
meeting on Monday, December 19, 2011, at 1:30 p.m., at the City of Anderson 
Council Chambers, 1887 Howard Street, Anderson, California.  The agenda will 
include consideration of: 1) the RTPA meeting schedule through December 
2012; 2) 2010 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) Amendment 
#11; 3) appoint members to the Social Services Transportation Advisory Council 
(SSTAC); 4) approve proposition 84 sustainable communities grant application 
(round two); 5) correspondence; 6) update on memorandum of understanding 
(MOU) with Shasta County to provide RTPA staffing; 7) Interstate 5 Redding to 
Anderson Six Lane Project Value Analysis Report; 8) adopt 2012 Regional 
Transportation Improvement Program (RTIP) (public hearing); 9) authorize funds 
for the environmental phase of the Redding to Anderson Six Lane Project; 10) 
authorize North State Transportation for Economic Development Study request 
for proposals (RFP); 11) executive director’s evaluation (closed session). 
 
DANIEL S. LITTLE 
Executive Director 
Shasta County Regional 
 Transportation Planning Agency 
1855 Placer Street 
Redding, CA 96001 
(530) 225-5654 
 
 
 
 
 
 







Agency County 

SCRTPA Shasta

Mistletoe Lane (Southside) from 
Mistletoe ES to West of Shady 

Lane
Construct curb, gutter, sidewalk, 

and bike lanes 2010/11 $561,224 $0 $561,224

SCRTPA Shasta

Bidwell Road between 
Bonnyview ES and N. Bonnyview 

Rd
Construct sidewalks and curb 

ramps, install bike lanes 2013/14 $121,400 $0 $121,400

SCRTPA Shasta
Public Health Bike & Ped School 

Safety

Provide a bike and pedestrian 
safety education curriculum for 

4/5 graders; implement a walking 
school bus program; provide 

regional conference 2011/12 $405,000 $0 $405,000

SCRTPA Shasta
Montana Street from Vallecito to 

Shasta Dam Blvd. New sidewalk, curb and gutter 2010/11 $523,000 $0 $523,000

SCRTPA Shasta Lassen View Elementary 
Construct curb, gutter, sidewalk, 

and curb ramps 2010/11 $0 $221,100 $221,100

SCRTPA Shasta Happy Valley Primary

Construct curb, gutter, sidewalks, 
curb ramps, and 

bicycle/pedestrian path; install 
two crosswalks 2010/11 $0 $190,000 $190,000

FFY Sum by FFY
2010/11 $1,495,324
2011/12 $405,000
2013/14 $121,400
Grand Total $2,021,724

Safe Routes To School Program (SRTS/SR2S)
2011 SCRTPA FTIP Back-Up List

Project Title Project Description
Program Year 

(FFY) Total by FFY
State/Local 

FundsFederal Funds







2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

Note id: 24

1) This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects.  Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for 
funding.

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work.  For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual. 

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans. 

5) Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds.  These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds.  See the HB Program Guidelines for details.  Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds.

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer: 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/dlae.htm

Notes:

10/20/2011, 4:05 PM

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 110/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0071, RAILROAD AVE OVER CANYON HOLLOW CREEK, 0.1 MI S CANYON CREEK RD.    Rehabilitate bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,000,000

200,000 455,000

200,000 3,455,000
3,000,000

255,000

3,255,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 3,058,712

22,940 396,289

200,000 3,455,000

2,881,652

373,349

3,255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3730

5068(038)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 402,812

22,940 52,189

200,000 455,000

225,752

29,249

255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 210/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0085, EASTSIDE RD OVER CANYON HOLLOW CREEK, 0.2 MI N HOSPITAL LANE. Rehabilitate bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,000,000

200,000 455,000

200,000 3,455,000
3,000,000

255,000

3,255,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 3,058,712

22,940 396,289

200,000 3,455,000

2,881,652

373,349

3,255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3732

5068(035)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 402,812

22,940 52,189

200,000 455,000

225,752

29,249

255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 310/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0104, OLD ALTURAS RD OVER CHURN CREEK, 1.5 MI W OLD OREGON TRAIL.    Widen bridge to current standards. (No 
added lane capacity.)

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,000,000

454,545 454,545

454,545 3,454,545
3,000,000
3,000,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
402,409 3,058,309

52,136 396,236

454,545 3,454,545

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

New!3862

Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
402,409 402,409

52,136 52,136

454,545 454,545

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 410/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0145, CANYON CR RD OVER CANYON HOLLOW CREEK, 0.1 MI W RAILROAD AVE.    Bridge Rehabilitation.  9/15/2010:
Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

200,000

150,000 150,000

150,000 350,000
200,000
200,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
17,205 132,795 350,000

-17,205 17,205

150,000 350,000

200,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3642

5068(033)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
17,205 132,795 150,000

-17,205 17,205

150,000 150,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 510/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0307, CANYON RD OVER A.C.I.D. CANAL, 0.2 MI SW OF SR 273.    Widening functionally obsolete bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,000,000

200,000 455,000

200,000 3,455,000
3,000,000

255,000

3,255,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 3,058,712

22,940 396,289

200,000 3,455,000

2,881,652

373,349

3,255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3728

5068(037)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 402,812

22,940 52,189

200,000 455,000

225,752

29,249

255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 610/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0335, EASTSIDE RD OVER OLNEY CREEK, 0.1 MI S BONNYVIEW RD.    Rehabilitate bridge, widen functionally obsolete
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,000,000

200,000 455,000

200,000 3,455,000
3,000,000

255,000

3,255,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 3,058,712

22,940 396,289

200,000 3,455,000

2,881,652

373,349

3,255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3731

5068(036)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 402,812

22,940 52,189

200,000 455,000

225,752

29,249

255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 710/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0340, SACRAMENTO DR, OVER OLNEY CREEK, 0.5 MI E OF SH 273.    Rehabilitate Bridge  9/23/2010:  Toll Credits
programmed for PE & CON.  9/27/2011:  Toll credits used for PE.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

200,000

150,000 150,000

150,000 350,000
200,000
200,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 350,000

150,000 350,000

200,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3690

5068(034)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 810/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0341, GIRVAN RD OVER OLNEY CREEK, 0.6 MI E OF SH 273.    Widening 2 lane functionally obsolete bridge to 2 lane
current standard width and add sidewalks. No added lane capacity.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,000,000

200,000 455,000

200,000 3,455,000
3,000,000

255,000

3,255,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 3,058,712

22,940 396,289

200,000 3,455,000

2,881,652

373,349

3,255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3729

5068(039)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060 402,812

22,940 52,189

200,000 455,000

225,752

29,249

255,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

2,655,900

344,100

3,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 910/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0343, ELLIS ST, OVER A.C.I.D. CANAL, 0.2 MI E OF S.R. 273.    Bridge Rehabilitation.  9/15/2010:  Toll Credits programmed
for PE & CON.  9/30/2011:  Toll credits used for CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total
CON

Total

150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3640

5068(031)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1010/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding BRIDGE NO. 06C0344, SHARON AVE, OVER A.C.I.D. CANAL, 300' N/W RUSSELL ST.    Bridge Rehabilitation.  9/15/2010:  Toll Credits
programmed for PE & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

200,000

150,000 150,000

150,000 350,000
200,000
200,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 350,000

150,000 350,000

200,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3641

5068(032)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1110/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Redding PM00033, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations in the City of Redding.  See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site for
backup list of bridges. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

700,000 803,500 1,503,500

105,000 88,500 193,500

105,000 788,500 803,500 1,697,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
92,957 698,059 711,339 1,502,354

12,044 90,441 92,161 194,646

105,000 788,500 803,500 1,697,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3427

5068(040)
5068(041)

Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
92,957 78,349 171,306

12,044 10,151 22,194

105,000 88,500 193,500

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
619,710 711,339 1,331,049

80,290 92,161 172,451

700,000 803,500 1,503,500

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1210/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0005, SWEDE CREEK ROAD, OVER LITTLE COW CREEK, 0.5 MI S/E DESCHUTES RD.    Replace one lane bridge with 2
lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

35,000

285,000

CON

Total

2,000,000 2,000,000

250,000

35,000

2,000,000 2,285,000

250,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

54,015

285,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,770,600 2,001,586

229,400 283,415

2,000,000 2,285,000

230,986

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3141

5906(077)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

50,000

250,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000

50,000

250,000

200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

4,015

35,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
30,986

4,015

35,000

30,986

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1310/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,770,600 1,770,600

229,400 229,400

2,000,000 2,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1410/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0024, LOWER GAS POINT RD OVER NORTH FORK COTTONWOOD CR, 0.5 MI N OF GAS PONT ROAD.    Replace one
lane bridge with two lane bridge.  9/16/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,946,000

150,000 197,500 347,500

50,000

150,000 197,500 2,343,500
1,946,000

50,000

1,996,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 197,500 2,343,500

150,000 197,500 2,343,500

1,996,000

1,996,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3606

5906(104)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 197,500 347,500

150,000 197,500 347,500

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
50,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1510/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,946,000

1,946,000

1,946,000

1,946,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1610/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0039, CASSEL-FALL RIV RD, OVER PIT RIVER, 0.3 MI SE SR 299 FALL RIV.    Replace two lane bridge with two lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 450,000

CON

Total

5,586,000

250,000 200,000 900,000

60,000 60,000

250,000 200,000 60,000 6,546,000

450,000

5,586,000
5,586,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

51,615

450,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
221,325 177,060 53,118 5,795,174

28,675 22,940 6,882 750,826

250,000 200,000 60,000 6,546,000

398,385 4,945,286

640,714

5,586,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3349

5906(088)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

51,615

450,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
221,325 177,060 796,770

28,675 22,940 103,230

250,000 200,000 900,000

398,385

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
53,118 53,118

0 6,882 6,882

60,000 60,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1710/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,945,286

640,714

5,586,000

4,945,286

640,714

5,586,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1810/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0098, OLD 44 DR OVER OAK RUN CREEK, 3.0 MI NORTH OF SR 44.   Replace 2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,229,280

236,400 236,400

60,000 60,000

236,400 60,000 1,525,680
1,229,280
1,229,280

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
209,285 53,118 1,350,685

27,115 6,882 174,995

236,400 60,000 1,525,680

1,088,282

140,998

1,229,280

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3607

5906(107)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
209,285 209,285

27,115 27,115

236,400 236,400

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
53,118 53,118

6,882 6,882

60,000 60,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1910/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,088,282

140,998

1,229,280

1,088,282

140,998

1,229,280

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2010/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0178, FERN RD, OVER GLENDENNING CREEK, 0.3 MI N WHITMORE RD.    Rehabilitate Bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,400,000

270,000 270,000

49,000

270,000 1,719,000
1,400,000

49,000

1,449,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
239,031 1,521,831

30,969 197,169

270,000 1,719,000

1,282,800

166,200

1,449,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3647

5906(105)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
239,031 239,031

30,969 30,969

270,000 270,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
43,380

5,620

49,000

43,380

5,620

49,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2110/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,239,420

160,580

1,400,000

1,239,420

160,580

1,400,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2210/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0196, SWEDE CR RD, OVER SWEDE CREEK, 1.6 MI N OLD 44 DR.    Rehabilitate and widen one lane bridge to two lane 
bridge and improve approach roadway.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

30,000

190,000

CON

Total

1,225,400 1,225,400

24,000 184,000

33,000 63,000

1,282,400 1,472,400

160,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

35,441

190,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,133,262 1,287,821

149,138 184,579

1,282,400 1,472,400

154,559

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3139

5906(076)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

32,000

160,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
19,200 147,200

4,800 36,800

24,000 184,000

128,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

3,441

30,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
29,215 55,774

3,785 7,226

33,000 63,000

26,559

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2310/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,084,847 1,084,847

140,553 140,553

1,225,400 1,225,400

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2410/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0209, SPRING CREEK RD, OVER FALL RIVER, 0.5 MI N OF MACARTHUR RD.  Replace one lane bridge with two lane
bridge.  4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W & Con.  9/21/2010:  Toll credits used for CON.  9/27/2011:  Toll credits used for R/W. 

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 320,000

CON

Total

1,792,000

320,000

10,000 10,000

10,000 2,122,000

320,000

1,792,000
1,792,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

36,704

320,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,000 2,085,296

36,704

10,000 2,122,000

283,296 1,792,000

1,792,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3348

5906(087)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

36,704

320,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
283,296

36,704

320,000

283,296

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2510/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,792,000

1,792,000

1,792,000

1,792,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2610/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency 

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0210, INWOOD RD OVER SOUTH FORK BEAR CREEK, 1 MI W.OF PONDEROSA WAY.    Replace substandard 2 lane 
bridge with new 2 lane bridge.  4/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & Con.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 163,500

CON

Total

850,200

163,500

52,000 52,000

52,000 1,065,700

163,500

850,200
850,200

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 163,500

LSSRP Bond

Total
52,000 1,065,700

52,000 1,065,700

163,500 850,200

850,200

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3511

5906(100)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 163,500

LSSRP Bond

Total
163,500

163,500

163,500

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
52,000 52,000

52,000 52,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2710/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
850,200

850,200

850,200

850,200

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2810/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0227, OLD OASIS RD, OVER CHURN CREEK, 0.3 MI S OF OASIS RD.    Replace one lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.
4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W & Con.  9/21/2010:  Toll credits used for CON.  9/16/2011:  Toll credits used for CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

15,000

155,000

CON

Total

1,000,000 1,000,000

140,000

15,000

1,000,000 1,155,000

140,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

16,058

155,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,000,000 1,138,942

16,058

1,000,000 1,155,000

138,942

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3220

5906(079)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

16,058

140,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
123,942

16,058

140,000

123,942

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 15,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
15,000

15,000

15,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2910/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,000,000 1,000,000

1,000,000 1,000,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3010/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0233, ASH CR RD OVER SACRAMENTO RIV OVERFLOW, 1.0 MI E BALLS FERRY RD.    Replace two lane bridge with two
lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,140,100

100,000 119,250 219,250

40,000

100,000 119,250 1,399,350
1,140,100

40,000

1,180,100

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530 105,572 1,238,845

11,470 13,678 160,505

100,000 119,250 1,399,350

1,044,743

135,357

1,180,100

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

New!3864

Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530 105,572 194,102

11,470 13,678 25,148

100,000 119,250 219,250

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
35,412

4,588

40,000

35,412

4,588

40,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3110/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,009,331

130,769

1,140,100

1,009,331

130,769

1,140,100

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3210/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0281, ISLAND ROAD, OVER LITTLE TULE RIVER, 2.3 MI N OF ARTHUR RD.  Replace 1 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge. 
Change to lump sum project.  4/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & Con.  9/27/2011:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 170,000

CON

Total

1,150,500

170,000

60,000 60,000

60,000 1,380,500

170,000

1,150,500
1,150,500

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 170,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,000 1,380,500

60,000 1,380,500

170,000 1,150,500

1,150,500

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3495

5906(099)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 170,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
170,000

170,000

170,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,000 60,000

60,000 60,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3310/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,150,500

1,150,500

1,150,500

1,150,500

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3410/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0338, SMITH BOTTOM RD, OVER A.C.I.D. CANAL, 0.2 MI S FIRST ST COTTONWOOD.  Replace one lane bridge with two 
lane bridge.  4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W & Con.  9/16/2011:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 96,000

CON

Total

539,000

96,000

10,000 10,000

10,000 645,000

96,000

539,000
539,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,011

96,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,000 633,989

11,011

10,000 645,000

84,989 539,000

539,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Change!3352

5906(089)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,011

96,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
84,989

11,011

96,000

84,989

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3510/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description 

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
539,000

539,000

539,000

539,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3610/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County BRIDGE NO. 06C0348, SODA CREEK ROAD OVER SODA CREEK, 3.0 MI EAST OF I-5.    Replace one lane bridge with two lane bridge
9/16/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,040,000

200,000 200,000

15,000 15,000

200,000 15,000 1,255,000
1,040,000
1,040,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000 15,000 1,255,000

200,000 15,000 1,255,000

1,040,000

1,040,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3605

5906(106)
Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000 200,000

200,000 200,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

R/W Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
15,000 15,000

15,000 15,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3710/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,040,000

1,040,000

1,040,000

1,040,000

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3810/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Shasta County PM00016, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, Various locations in Shasta County.  See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site for
backup list of bridges.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 174,985

CON

Total

93,695 336,405 430,100

34,610 115,900

371,015 546,000

81,290

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

20,071

174,985

LSSRP Bond

Total
328,460 483,374

42,555 62,626

371,015 546,000

154,914

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

3384

5906(086)
5906(103)

Project #:

PE Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

9,324

81,290

LSSRP Bond

Total
30,640 102,606

-0 3,970 13,294

34,610 115,900

71,966

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

CON Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

10,747

93,695

LSSRP Bond

Total
297,819 380,768

0 38,586 49,332

336,405 430,100

82,948

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3910/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2010/11-2015/16 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

02 Shasta

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Number of Projects: 

MPO Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total for all Phases

224,914

2,004,485

LSSRP Bond

Total

3,271,304 1,845,913 4,218,588 128,118 44,636,460

322,496 217,132 384,677 6,882 4,450,215

3,593,800 2,063,045 4,603,265 135,000 49,086,675

1,779,571 33,392,967

3,294,113

36,687,080

Totals:

Shasta County Regional Transportation Planning Agency

Prior 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Beyond

25

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4010/20/2011, 4:05 PM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf





















Summary of Changes 
Shasta RTPA 2011 Amendment No. 11

Existing
/ New

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
Fund
Type

PRIOR
CTIPS Amt.

CURRENT
CTIPS Amt.

Net
Change

Net
Change

Total
FFY

Fund Source
Category

% Comments

SRTS 0 405,000 405,000 2011/12

0 2,701,000 2,701,000 2012/13 HBP

0 350,000 350,000 2012/13 RIP TE

4,214,028 0 -4,214,028 2011/12
0 4,214,028 4,214,028 2012/13

545,972 0 -545,972 2011/12
0 545,972 545,972 2012/13

2,672,000 3,271,000 599,000 2010/11
5,723,000 1,846,000 -3,877,000 2011/12
1,250,000 4,219,000 2,969,000 2012/13

68,118 128,000 59,882 2013/14
1,266,000 1,322,000 56,000 2010/11
1,388,000 1,217,000 -171,000 2011/12
1000000 1,385,000 385,000 2012/13
350,000 0 -350,000 2011/12 RIP TE

Existing 211-0000-0075
Grouped Projects for Safety 

Improvements -- SHOPP 
(Collision Reduction Program)

Project added to Collision Reduction grouped project 
listing. Provides $1.5 million in HPP CON for FY 11/12 

towards the Twin Gulches Curve Improvement Project at 
SR 299.

Con HPP 0 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 2011/12 SHOPP 4.27% Amendment #11 

Total 0 3,227,400 526,400

Existing 211-0000-0083
Grouped Project for Bridge 

Rehabilitation

One bridge (Benton Dr. over Sacramento river) removed 
from grouped listing, two bridges added to grouped listing, 
and minor changes in programmed funding or FY to seven 

bridges.

Con

Existing 211-0000-0069 Twin View Bridge Replacement CON funds moved from FY 11/12 to FY 12/13

Amendment #11Safe Routes To School SRTS 35.2%Con

SRTS 0 121,400 121,400 2013/14

Existing

Two new projects added: (1) construct sidewalks and curb 
ramps and to install bike lanes in the City of Redding on 

Bidwell Road. Project adds $121,400 in FY 13/14 and 
$364,000 in Beyond and (2) provide a bike and pedestrian 

safety education curriculum for 4th/5th graders, 
implement a walking school bus program, and provide a 
regional conference for schools in the cities of Anderson, 

Redding and Shasta Lake.

526,400211-0000-0095

Con
Project removed from HBP grouped project listing and 
made a line item.  Total construction cost ($3,051,000) 

moved from FY 11/12 to FY 12/13. 

Benton Drive Over Sacramento 
River

New 211-0000-0096 3,051,000 Amendment #11HBP

20,882

Con 0.00% Amendment #11 
LTF

0
HBP

HBP

HBP

LTF

Amendment #11 0.14%HBP
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TABLE 1: REVENUE
Shasta County RTPA

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 11

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11

     Sales Tax 
       -- City
       -- County
     Gas Tax $5,045 $4,989 $4,701 $5,914 $5,424 $4,493 $5,745 $5,745 $21,141
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities) $2,162 $2,162 $2,185 $2,185 $2,209 $2,209 $2,233 $2,233 $8,789
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties) $2,883 $2,827 $2,516 $3,729 $3,215 $2,284 $3,512 $3,512 $12,352
     Other Local Funds $3,020 $3,020 $3,035 $3,035 $3,052 $3,052 $3,088 $3,088 $12,195
       -- County General Funds
       -- City General Funds
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees $2,082 $2,082 $2,086 $2,086 $2,091 $2,091 $2,116 $2,116 $8,375
       -- RSTP Exchange funds $938 $938 $949 $949 $961 $961 $972 $972 $3,820
     Transit $1,186 $1,186 $1,257 $1,257 $1,333 $1,333 $1,414 $1,414 $5,190
       -- Transit Fares $1,186 $1,186 $1,257 $1,257 $1,333 $1,333 $1,414 $1,414 $5,190
     Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
     Other (See Appendix 1) 6 $4,381 $4,437 $4,836 $3,623 $4,225 $5,156 $4,017 $4,017 $17,233
Local Total $13,632 $13,632 $13,829 $13,829 $14,034 $14,034 $14,264 $14,264 $55,759
     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix 2)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $66,382 $57,152 $58,015 $57,915 $1,040 $76,998 $80,455 $196,562
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) 1,2,5, $64,482 $55,802 $55,055 $55,055 $76,998 $80,455 $191,312
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program 2,5 $1,900 $1,350 $2,960 $2,860 $1,040 $5,250
    State Transportation Improvement Program $1,260 $1,260 $2,650 $2,300 $455 $805 $4,365
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $700 $700 $6 $6 $455 $455 $1,161
            Transportation Enhancement 4,6 $560 $560 $2,644 $2,294 $350 $3,204
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $22,500 $22,500 $22,500
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
      Highway Maintenance (HM) 2 $7,321 $7,321 $5,525 $12,846
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S) $350 $350 $350
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix 3)
State Total $97,813 $88,583 $60,665 $60,215 $455 $7,370 $76,998 $80,455 $236,623
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program $2,430 $2,430 $2,273 $2,273 $1,625 $1,625 $1,747 $1,747 $8,075
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program 4 $500 $340 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $1,840
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $266 $266 $272 $272 $278 $278 $284 $284 $1,100
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus 
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 3 $200 $160 $160
      5317 - New Freedom 
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix 4) $4,785 $4,785 $4,851 $4,851 $4,795 $4,795 $4,931 $4,931 $19,362
Federal Transit Total $8,181 $7,821 $7,896 $8,056 $7,198 $7,198 $7,462 $7,462 $30,537
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) 
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway
      Ferry Boat Discretionary
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo 6 $1,500 $1,500
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $783 $783 $2,241 $2,241 $3,024
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) 4,6 $2,672 $3,271 $7,236 $1,846 $1,250 $11,134 $68 $128 $16,379
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) 2 $1,194 $1,194 $762 $762 $897 $799 $686 $686 $3,441
      National Scenic Byways Program $41 $41 $41
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway 
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 6 $1,084 $1,084 $405 $526 $121 $1,610
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix 5) $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $400
Federal Highway Total $5,874 $6,473 $8,098 $4,613 $4,488 $14,274 $1,380 $1,035 $26,395

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

       Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $14,055 $14,294 $15,994 $12,669 $11,686 $21,472 $8,842 $8,497 $56,932
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations $175 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $375
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix 7)
Innovative Financing Total $175 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $375

$125,675 $116,509 $90,613 $86,838 $26,300 $43,001 $100,229 $103,341 $349,689

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

1 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #6 Ad Mod (FY 2013/14 only)

2 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #7 Ad Mod 

3 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #8 Ad Mod

4 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #9 Ad Mod

5 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #10

6 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #11
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TABLE 1: REVENUE - APPENDICES
Shasta County RTPA

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 11

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix 1 - Local Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
LTF Fund Total $1,486 $1,542 $1,968 $755 $1,324 $2,255 $1,083 $1,083 $5,635
Private Funds Fund Total $185 $185 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $560
TDA match used on Streets and Roads $2,710 $2,710 $2,743 $2,743 $2,776 $2,776 $2,809 $2,809 $11,038

Local Other Total $4,381 $4,437 $4,836 $3,623 $4,225 $5,156 $4,017 $4,017 $17,233

Appendix 2 - Regional Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix 3 - State Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

State Other Total

Appendix 4 - Federal Transit Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
TDA $4,785 $4,785 $4,851 $4,851 $4,795 $4,795 $4,931 $4,931 $19,362

Federal Transit Other Total $4,785 $4,785 $4,851 $4,851 $4,795 $4,795 $4,931 $4,931 $19,362

Appendix 5 - Federal Highway Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Emergency Repair $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $400

Federal Highway Other Total $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $400

Appendix 6 - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix 7 - Innovative Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Federal Railroad Administration Other

Innovative Other

Local  Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED
Shasta County RTPA

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 11

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11

Local Total 6 $1,732 $1,788 $2,093 $1,426 $1,449 $2,380 $1,208 $1,208 $6,802

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix A)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $66,382 $57,152 $58,015 $57,915 $1,040 $76,998 $80,455 $196,562
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) 1,2,5,6 $64,482 $55,802 $55,055 $55,055 $76,998 $80,455 $191,312
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program 2,5 $1,900 $1,350 $2,960 $2,860 $1,040 $5,250
    State Transportation Improvement Program $1,260 $1,260 $2,650 $2,300 $455 $805 $4,365
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $700 $700 $6 $6 $455 $455 $1,161
            Transportation Enhancement 4,6 $560 $560 $2,644 $2,294 $350 $3,204
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $22,500 $22,500 $22,500
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
      Highway Maintenance (HM) 2,5 $7,321 $7,321 $5,525 $12,846
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S) $350 $350 $350
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix B)
State Total $97,813 $88,583 $60,665 $60,215 $455 $7,370 $76,998 $80,455 $236,623
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program $2,430 $2,430 $2,273 $2,273 $1,625 $1,625 $1,747 $1,747 $8,075
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program 4 $500 $340 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $1,840
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $266 $266 $272 $272 $278 $278 $284 $284 $1,100
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus 
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 3 $200 $160 $160
      5317 - New Freedom 
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix C) $4,785 $4,785 $4,851 $4,851 $4,795 $4,795 $4,931 $4,931 $19,362
Federal Transit Total $8,181 $7,821 $7,896 $8,056 $7,198 $7,198 $7,462 $7,462 $30,537
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) 
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway
      Ferry Boat Discretionary
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo 6 $1,500 $1,500
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $783 $783 $2,241 $2,241 $3,024
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) 4,6 $2,672 $3,271 $7,236 $1,846 $1,250 $11,134 $68 $128 $16,379
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) 2 $1,194 $1,194 $762 $762 $897 $799 $686 $686 $3,441
      National Scenic Byways Program $41 $41 $41
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway 
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 6 $1,084 $1,084 $405 $526 $121 $1,610
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix D) $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $400
Federal Highway Total $5,874 $6,473 $8,098 $4,613 $4,488 $14,274 $1,380 $1,035 $26,395

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA)

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix E)

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $14,055 $14,294 $15,994 $12,669 $11,686 $21,472 $8,842 $8,497 $56,932
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations 4 $175 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $375
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix F)
Innovative Financing Total $175 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $125 $375

$113,775 $104,665 $78,877 $74,435 $13,715 $31,347 $87,173 $90,285 $300,732

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

1
Changes made in FTIP Amendment #6 Administrative Modification (FY 2013/14 only)

2 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #7 Administrative Modification

3 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #8 Administrative Modification

4 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #9 Administrative Modification

5 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #10 
6 Changes made in FTIP Amendment #11
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED - APPENDICES
Shasta County RTPA

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 11

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix A - Regional Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix B - State Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

State Other Total

Appendix C - Federal Transit Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
TDA $4,785 $4,785 $4,851 $4,851 $4,795 $4,795 $4,931 $4,931 $19,362

Federal Transit Other Total $4,785 $4,785 $4,851 $4,851 $4,795 $4,795 $4,931 $4,931 $19,362

Appendix D - Federal Highway Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Emergency Repair $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $400

Federal Highway Other Total $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $400

Appendix E - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix F - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Innovative Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other

Federal Railroad Administration Other
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TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED
Shasta County RTPA

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 11

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11 No. 5 No. 11

Local Total $11,900 $11,844 $11,736 $12,403 $12,585 $11,654 $13,056 $13,056 $48,957

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program
    State Transportation Improvement Program
      STIP (Including Augmentation)
            Transportation Enhancement 
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
      Highway Maintenance (HM)
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other 
State Total 
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program 
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus 
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 
      5317 - New Freedom 
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other
Federal Transit Total
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) 
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway
      Ferry Boat Discretionary
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
      National Scenic Byways Program
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway 
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other
Federal Highway Total

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other
Innovative Financing Total

$11,900 $11,844 $11,736 $12,403 $12,585 $11,654 $13,056 $13,056 $48,957REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL
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